5.3 Fund Projection - Vested Benefits Ratio

The most significant impact on the Fund’s financial position over the short term is the
volatility of investment returns. I have projected the Fund’s financial position as
represented by the Vested Benefits ratio over the four years to 30 June 2028 using the
assumptions set out in Section 4.2 except that the investment return for the year ended
30 June 2025 is varied from the assumed rate of 5.5%.

The Employers are assumed to be on a contribution holiday in line with the
recommendation in this report.

The results of the projection are summarised in the table below.

It should be noted that the variations shown in the return for the year ended 30 June
2025 do not indicate upper or lower bounds of all possible outcomes.

The projection results set out in the table indicate the Fund is in a very healthy financial
position and should be able to support a contribution holiday for the next 3 years.

The scenarios shown above indicate that it is not unreasonable to expect the Fund to
be in a satisfactory financial position over the next 4 years.

Investment
Return

Year ended 30
June 2025

Defined Benefit Vested Benefits Ratio
30 June

2024 2025 2026 2027 2028

-10% 141% 112% 115% 110% 105%

-5% 141% 119% 123% 119% 113%

0% 141% 125% 132% 127% 122%

5% 141% 132% 141% 136% 131%

ARCQ - Actuarial Valuation as at 30 June 2024

 Page 19

Section 6 – Results: Long Term Funding

6.1 Introduction

The Fund’s long term financial position and Employer contribution rate are examined
in this Section.

The liabilities have been valued using the assumptions and method set out in Section
4.2. The funding method used is the Attained Age Normal method. Under this method
the normal Employer rate is calculated as sufficient to finance future service liabilities
of existing members. This rate may be adjusted to allow for any shortfall or excess assets
over past service liabilities.